THE DATASHEET OF
SP813LEN-L/TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SP705 / SP706 / SP707 / SP708 / SP813L
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
January 2020 Rev. 2.1.1
 1/17 Rev. 2.1.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

HIGH, RESET is LOW and vice-versa. Note that the SP813L
has a reset output only.
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing Method Lead Free(2)
SP705
SP705CN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP705EN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP706
SP706EN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP707
SP707EN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP708
SP708CN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ +70°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP708EN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
SP813L
SP813LEN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape & Reel Yes
Notes:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP705, www.maxlinear.com/SP706, www.maxlinear.com/SP707,
www.maxlinear.com/SP708, and www.maxlinear.com/SP813 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
SP705 / SP706 / SP707 / SP708 / SP813L
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
 6/17 Rev. 2.1.1
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 2.7V to 5.5V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application
Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Power-Fail Comparator
De-Assertion Response Time
Fig. 5: Power-Fail Comparator
De-Assertion Response Time Circuit
Fig. 6: Power-Fail Comparator
Assertion Response Time
Fig. 7: Power-Fail Comparator
Assertion Response Time Circuit
Fig. 8: SP705/707 RESET Output Voltage
vs. Supply Voltage
Fig. 9: SP705/707 RESET Output Voltage
vs. Supply Voltage Circuit
SP705 / SP706 / SP707 / SP708 / SP813L
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
 7/17 Rev. 2.1.1
Fig. 10: SP705/707 RESET Response Time
Fig. 11: SP705/707 RESET Response Time Circuit
Fig. 12: SP707 RESET and RESET Assertion
Fig. 13: SP707 RESET and RESET De-Assertion
Fig. 14: SP707 RESET and RESET Assertion and De-Assertion Circuit
SP705 / SP706 / SP707 / SP708 / SP813L
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
 8/17 Rev. 2.1.1
Fig. 15: SP707/708/813L RESET Output Voltage
vs. Supply Voltage
Fig. 16: SP813L RESET Response Time
Fig. 17: SP707/708/813L RESET Output Voltage vs. Supply Voltage
and SP813L RESET Response Time Circuit
SP705 / SP706 / SP707 / SP708 / SP813L
Low Power Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
 9/17 Rev. 2.1.1
FEATURES
The SP705-708/813L series provides four key
functions:
1. A reset output during power-up, power-
down and brownout conditions.
2. An independent watchdog output that goes
LOW if the watchdog input has not been
toggled within 1.6 seconds.
3. A 1.25V threshold detector for power-fail
warning, low battery detection, or monitoring
a power supply other than +5V.
4. An active-LOW manual-reset that allows
RESET to be triggered by a pushbutton switch.
The SP707/708 devices are the same as the
SP705/706 devices except for the active-HIGH
RESET substitution of the watchdog timer. The